
1 2 3 4 Total

0 0 0 7 7

7 10 10 0 27

Qtr Scoring Play TWH CF

1 0 7

2 0 10

2 0 17

2 0 20

2 0 27

4 7 27

Team Stats

Name Att Yds Avg Lng TD Name Att Yds Avg Lng TD

16 55 3.4 14 1 17 142 8.4 67 2

4 25 6.3 22 0 9 57 6.3 21 0

4 15 3.8 12 0 1 25 25.0 25 0

6 14 2.3 9 0 2 12 6.0 7 0

1 0 0.0 0 0 1 2 2.0 2 0

The Woodlands

Cy Fair

Cy Fair 27, The Woodlands 7

August 31, 2018 - 7:00pm

@ Pridgeon Stadium

Score by Quarter

The Woodlands Bryeton Gilford 3 yd run (Fabrizio Pinton kick)

Christian Richmond 20 yd Punt Return (Jake Ruiz kick)

Jake Ruiz 32 yd FG

Jaelon Woods 67 yd run (Ruiz kick)

Jake Ruiz 43 yd FG

Jaelon Woods 4 yd run (Ruiz kick)

Cy Fair

Scoring Summary

Cy Fair

Cy Fair

Cy Fair

Cy Fair

Cy Fair

3rd Down Efficiency

4th Down Efficiency 1-1

TWH

11

109

14-22

139

Rushing Yards

Pass Completions-Attempts

First Downs

Passing Yards

The Woodlands Cy Fair

Rushing Rushing

11

238

7-12

95

0-0

333

0-0

2-10

2-5

0-0

248

1-Feb

3-25

2-10

0-0

Fumbles - Lost

Penalties - Yards

Passing TDs-INTs

Total Offense

Bryeton Gilford

Bradon Wheeler

Ben Mills

Casey Sunseri

Malik Johnson

Jaelon Woods

LJ Johnson

Chase Davidson

Christian Richmond

Ryan Nelub



Cmp Att Yds TD INT Cmp Att Yds TD INT

9 15 111 0 0 7 12 95 0 0

5 7 28 0 0

Rec Yds Avg Lng TD Rec Yds Avg Lng TD

7 68 9.7 25 0 5 79 15.8 48 0

1 48 48.0 48 0 1 9 9.0 9 0

3 13 4.3 8 0 1 7 7.0 7 0

2 13 6.5 7 0

1 -3 -3.0 -3 0

# Yds Avg Lng # Yds Avg Lng

7 224 32.0 48 4 139 34.8 40

1 37 37.0 37

1 22 22.0 22

# Yds Avg Lng TD # Yds Avg Lng TD

0 0 0 0 0 3 97 32.3 79 1

# Yds Avg Lng TD # Yds Avg Lng TD

2 62 31.0 62 0 1 1 1.0 1 0

1 25 25.0 25 0

1 16 16.0 16 0

# Yds TD # Yds TD

0 0 0 0 0 0

Passing Passing

Name Name

Ben Mills

Casey Sunseri

Ty Dubiski

Brandon Wheeler

Receiving

Name

Christian Richmond

Chase Davidson

Jaxon Chrest

Receiving

Name

PJ Villarreal

Bryeton Gilford

Malik Johnson

Ryan Farquhar

Punt Returns

Name

none

Punt Returns

Name

Christian Richmond

Punting

Name

Fabrizio Pinton

Punting

Name

Jake Ruiz

Ben Mills

Casey Sunseri

Interceptions

Name

none

Interceptions

Name

none

Kickoff Returns

Name

Austin Winfield

Malik Johnson

Kickoff Returns

Name

Jaelon Woods

Brandon Wheeler


